
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2972
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
FUNDS FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed the expenditure made on development work done against the amount allocated for holding
the Commonwealth Games (CG) before allocating double budget; 

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Commonwealth Organising Committee has called Mike Ferell,CEO of Commonwealth Games Federation; and 

(d) If so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) Yes. Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) & (d) As President of the Commonwealth Games Federation, Mr. Mike Fenell comes to Delhi from time to time for attending
meetings of the Organizing Committee(OC), CG 2010 and for discussions with the OC, Stake Holders and Agencies concerned with
the Conduct of the Games,2010. 
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